

Consumer Directed Care Pricing 1st January 2023

The hourly price excludes all Package and Care Management fees from 1st January 2023 for in home support.

Personal Care & In Home Respite

Morning 6am-7pm weekdays	\$71.90 per hour
Evening/Night 7pm-6am weekdays	\$83.00 per hour
Saturday- All day	\$96.40 per hour
Sunday- All day	\$105.75 per hour
Public Holiday- All day	\$128.65 per hour*

Cleaning, household tasks, transport, and companionship

Morning 6am-7pm weekdays	\$66.05 per hour
Evening/Night 7pm-6am weekdays	\$84.15 per hour
Saturday- All day	\$93.60 per hour
Sunday- All day	\$102.60 per hour
Public Holiday- All day	\$124.95 per hour

Overnight shift – Sleepover

Morning to Friday	\$451.45
Saturday	\$489.10
Sunday	\$517.30
Public Holiday	\$658.35

All staff are paid in accordance with the Sir Moses Montefiore Jewish Home Enterprise Agreement. As per the Agreement, staff should sleep 8 hours during a Sleepover Shift, otherwise an hourly rate will apply for each time woken between the hours of 10pm and 6am. Four hours of care must also be provided prior to and/or following a sleepover shift to conform with the Agreement requirements

24-hour care

Monday – Thursday	\$578.45
Friday - Saturday	\$619.85
Saturday – Sunday	\$681.90
Sunday – Monday	\$742.50
Public Holiday	\$982.35

Registered Nurse

Morning 6am-3pm weekdays	\$123.80 per hour
Evening/Night 3pm-6am weekdays	\$134.50 per hour
Saturday- All day	\$161.50 per hour
Sunday- All day	\$172.25 per hour
Public Holiday- All day	\$188.10 per hour*

Lite Gardening Services

Most Common Charge is \$100 per hour

The price point on our suppliers will depend on the size of the garden. We provide quotations to the client before work commences. The price above is the most common charge.

Care Management - Fully Managed

Level 1 Home Care Package	\$35.20 per fortnight
Level 2 Home Care Package	\$61.90 per fortnight
Level 3 Home Care Package	\$134.80 per fortnight
Level 4 Home Care Package	\$204.30 per fortnight

Package Management -Fully Managed

Level 1 Home Care Package	\$35.20 per fortnight
Level 2 Home Care Package	\$61.90 per fortnight
Level 3 Home Care Package	\$134.80 per fortnight
Level 4 Home Care Package	\$204.30 per fortnight

Basic Daily Fee - * this is based on the consumers financial situation.

Level 1 Home Care Package	\$146.86 per fortnight
Level 2 Home Care Package	\$155.26 per fortnight
Level 3 Home Care Package	\$159.60 per fortnight
Level 4 Home Care Package	\$163.94 per fortnight

Additional service fees and charges

Use of staff car for transport shifts will be charged at \$1.10 per kilometre. The client will be required to provide payment for all toll charges and or parking fees for appointments/shopping. Parking tickets should be paid by clients on the day of transport. Toll charges will be claimed and reimbursed by staff once statement is available and validated. Charges for tolls and parking can be claimed against the package.



Consumer Directed Care Self-Managed Pricing 1st January 2023

Care Management 5% charge

Level 1 Self-Managed	\$17.60 per fortnight
Level 2 Self-Managed	\$30.95 per fortnight
Level 3 Self-Managed	\$67.40 per fortnight
Level 4 Self-Managed	\$102.15 per fortnight

Note: If care recipients care requirements change, if a higher level of care management if required, the 5% charge maybe reviewed in consultation with the consumer

Package Management 10% charge

Level 1 Self-Managed	\$35.20 per fortnight
Level 2 Self-Managed	\$61.90 per fortnight
Level 3 Self-Managed	\$134.80 per fortnight
Level 4 Self-Managed	\$204.30 per fortnight

Note: No package management fee will be charged if the care recipient does not receive services within a calendar month, However, if the care recipient will be charged package management in the first month when signing with the new provider whether you receive services or not

Basic Daily Fee – * based on consumers financial situation

Level 1 Self-Managed	\$146.86 per fortnight
Level 2 Self-Managed	\$155.26 per fortnight
Level 3 Self-Managed	\$159.60 per fortnight
Level 4 Self-Managed	\$163.94 per fortnight

The above percentages will be reviewed on July 1st 2023